General Description
The MAX4820/MAX4821 8-channel relay drivers offer
built-in kickback protection and drive +3.3V/+5V non-
latching or dual-coil-latching relays. These devices are
especially useful when driving +3V relays. Each inde-
pendent open-drain output features a 2Ω on-resistance
and is guaranteed to sink 70mA (min) of load current.
Both devices consume less than 50µA (max) quiescent

RESET
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-2751; Rev 2; 1/10
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Typical Application Circuits and Functional Diagrams
appear at end of data sheet.
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4820ETP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 Thin QFN-EP*
MAX4820EUP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX4821ETP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 Thin QFN-EP*
MAX4821EUP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
M
A
X
4